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Cremona Circuit 3.768 m

WorldSBK

2.1

Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Acerbis Italian Round, 2-4 May 2025
102/04

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V4RITA 20Aruba.it Racing - Ducati11 N. 151,987    1'29.2501  308,6 308,6 308,6BULEGA

BMW M1000RR        0.215TUR 16ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team1 T. 151,621       0.215    1'29.4652  307,7 307,7 307,7RAZGATLIOGLU

bimota KB998 Rimini        0.175ITA 20bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team47 A. 151,325       0.390    1'29.6403  308,6 308,6 308,6BASSANI

Yamaha YZF R1        0.064ITA 20Pata Maxus Yamaha55 A. 151,217       0.454    1'29.7044  301,7 301,7 301,7LOCATELLI

Ducati Panigale V4R        0.026ESP 15Aruba.it Racing - Ducati19 A. 151,174       0.480    1'29.7305  307,7 307,7 307,7BAUTISTA

Honda CBR1000 RR-R        0.055ESP 22Honda HRC7 I. 151,081       0.535    1'29.7856  304,2 304,2 304,2LECUONA

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.006GBR 22ELF Marc VDS Racing Team14 S. 151,071       0.541    1'29.7917  302,5 302,5 302,5LOWES

bimota KB998 Rimini        0.047GBR 24bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team22 A. 150,992       0.588    1'29.8388  304,2 304,2 304,2LOWES

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.113ITA 14Team Pata Go Eleven29 A. 150,802       0.701    1'29.9519  304,2 304,2 304,2IANNONE

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.003ITA 18Barni Spark Racing Team9 D. 150,797       0.704    1'29.95410  305,1 305,1 305,1PETRUCCI

Honda CBR1000 RR-R        0.082ESP 19Honda HRC97 X. 150,660       0.786    1'30.03611  305,9 305,9 305,9VIERGE

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.021ITA 20Barni Spark Racing Team5 Y. 150,625       0.807    1'30.05712  301,7 301,7 301,7MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R1        0.000AUS 17GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team87 R. 150,625       0.807    1'30.05713  303,4 303,4 303,4GARDNER

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.022TUR 22Yamaha Motoxracing WorldSBK Team99 B. 150,588       0.829    1'30.07914  301,7 301,7 301,7SOFUOGLU

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.046GBR 19MGM BONOVO Racing45 S. 150,511       0.875    1'30.12515  305,1 305,1 305,1REDDING

BMW M1000RR        0.083NED 18ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team60 M. 150,372       0.958    1'30.20816  306,8 306,8 306,8VAN DER MARK

Yamaha YZF R1        0.108SUI 21GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team77 D. 150,193       1.066    1'30.31617  303,4 303,4 303,4AEGERTER

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.132USA 23Kawasaki WorldSBK Team31 G. 149,973       1.198    1'30.44818  306,8 306,8 306,8GERLOFF

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.044GBR 18Motocorsa Racing17 R. 149,901       1.242    1'30.49219  304,2 304,2 304,2VICKERS

Honda CBR1000 RR-R IND        0.050GBR 18PETRONAS MIE Honda Racing Team95 T. 149,818       1.292    1'30.54220  299,2 299,2 299,2MACKENZIE

Yamaha YZF R1        0.005GBR 18Pata Maxus Yamaha65 J. 149,809       1.297    1'30.54721  302,5 302,5 302,5REA

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.251ESP 13Yamaha Motoxracing WorldSBK Team53 T. 149,395       1.548    1'30.79822  295,9 295,9 295,9RABAT

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.573ITA 19Bmax16 G. 148,458       2.121    1'31.37123  299,2 299,2 299,2RUIU

Honda CBR1000 RR-R IND        1.429MAS 17PETRONAS MIE Honda Racing Team21 Z. 146,172       3.550    1'32.80024  299,2 299,2 299,2ZAIDI

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'29.250):   1'33.713

    1'28.289

    1'27.953  154,230

 153,640 Km/h

Km/h

 154,230 Km/h    1'27.953Pole

Race

All Times

Records (SP)   

(SPRC) 

(SP)   

2024   N.Bulega

2024   D.Petrucci

2024   N.Bulega

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

31°C32%

49°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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2 / 2

Cremona Circuit 3.768 m

WorldSBK

2.1

Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Acerbis Italian Round, 2-4 May 2025
102/04

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start of Session15.00.00

WorldSBK Pit Intervention Time: 56secs15.00.06

#5 Racelink GPS is not working. It must be fxed before next run15.02.38 Y. MONTELLA 5 

#19 Racelink is not working at all. It must be fxed now15.03.07 A. BAUTISTA 19 

#87 On the Gravel - Rejoined - Turn 1215.11.29 R. GARDNER 87 

#19 Crashed - Turn 815.15.53 A. BAUTISTA 19 

#19 Rejoined15.17.31 A. BAUTISTA 19 

#22 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.522) - Yellow Flag - Turn 12-1315.17.47 A. LOWES 22 

#17 Lap Time Cancelled (1'31.245) - Yellow Flag - Turn 12-1315.17.52 R. VICKERS 17 

#53 Lap Time Cancelled (5'48.242) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.19.48 T. RABAT 53 

#31 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.964) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.19.53 G. GERLOFF 31 

#53 Lap Time Cancelled (5'48.242) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.19.58 T. RABAT 53 

#95 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.816) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.03 T. MACKENZIE 95 

#21 Lap Time Cancelled (1'33.429) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.08 Z. ZAIDI 21 

#16 Lap Time Cancelled (1'34.936) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.13 G. RUIU 16 

#1 Lap Time Cancelled (1'45.390) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.18 T. RAZGATLIOGLU 1 

#14 Lap Time Cancelled (1'29.954) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.23 S. LOWES 14 

#55 Lap Time Cancelled (1'39.550) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.28 A. LOCATELLI 55 

#9 Lap Time Cancelled (1'48.750) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.33 D. PETRUCCI 9 

#22 Lap Time Cancelled (1'31.173) - Yellow Flag - Turn 8-915.20.38 A. LOWES 22 

#65 Racelink GPS is not working well. It must be fxed before next run15.26.39 J. REA 65 

#19 Crashed - Turn 215.30.05 A. BAUTISTA 19 

#95 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.461) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.14 T. MACKENZIE 95 

#22 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.671) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.19 A. LOWES 22 

#29 Lap Time Cancelled (1'34.241) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.24 A. IANNONE 29 

#11 Lap Time Cancelled (1'29.792) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.29 N. BULEGA 11 

#17 Lap Time Cancelled (1'41.088) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.34 R. VICKERS 17 

#99 Lap Time Cancelled (1'38.789) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.39 B. SOFUOGLU 99 

#77 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.581) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.44 D. AEGERTER 77 

#16 Lap Time Cancelled (1'35.470) - Yellow Flag - Turn 2-315.32.49 G. RUIU 16 

#19 Rejoined15.33.17 A. BAUTISTA 19 

#87 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.058) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn Finish Line15.37.15 R. GARDNER 87 

#65 Racelink GPS is not working well. It must be fxed before next run15.38.41 J. REA 65 

#9 Lap Time Cancelled (1'30.283) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn Finish Line15.44.17 D. PETRUCCI 9 

#47 Crashed - Turn 1315.44.49 A. BASSANI 47 

#47 Rejoined15.45.13 A. BASSANI 47 

#97 Lap Time Cancelled (1'36.022) - Yellow Flag - Turn 11-1215.46.14 X. VIERGE 97 

End of Session15.48.00

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

VAN DER MARK 60 NED BMW M1000RRROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team     1'31.199  148,73815:03'10.055M.

LECUONA 7 ESP Honda CBR1000 RR-RHonda HRC     1'31.067 -0.132  148,95415:03'11.591I.

REDDING 45 GBR Ducati Panigale V4RMGM BONOVO Racing     1'30.670 -0.397  149,60615:03'13.728S.

GARDNER 87 AUS Yamaha YZF R1GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team     1'30.468 -0.202  149,94015:03'37.980R.

LOWES 14 GBR Ducati Panigale V4RELF Marc VDS Racing Team     1'30.040 -0.428  150,65315:03'53.299S.

VIERGE 97 ESP Honda CBR1000 RR-RHonda HRC     1'30.036 -0.004  150,66015:05'09.268X.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.665 -0.371  151,28315:05'53.377N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.473 -0.192  151,60815:10'22.451N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.275 -0.198  151,94415:41'55.587N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.250 -0.025  151,98715:46'23.758N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

15:48

EndStart

02/05/2025 15:00
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Cremona Circuit 3.768 m

WorldSBK

2.2

Free Practices Combined Results

Acerbis Italian Round, 2-4 May 2025
102/04

Class AvgRel.GapFP2FP1BikeRider TimeTeamNatNo. LL

    1'29.15811 152,143  39    1'29.158N.1 ITA Aruba.it Racing - Ducati Ducati Panigale V4R     1'29.250BULEGA

    1'29.5531 151,621       0.307       0.307  35    1'29.465T.2 TUR ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team BMW M1000RR     1'29.465RAZGATLIOGLU

    1'29.5379 IND 151,499       0.072       0.379  29    1'29.537D.3 ITA Barni Spark Racing Team Ducati Panigale V4R     1'29.954PETRUCCI

    1'29.6217 151,357       0.084       0.463  39    1'29.621I.4 ESP Honda HRC Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'29.785LECUONA

    1'29.99047 151,325       0.019       0.482  41    1'29.640A.5 ITA bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team bimota KB998 Rimini     1'29.640BASSANI

    1'29.66914 IND 151,276       0.029       0.511  39    1'29.669S.6 GBR ELF Marc VDS Racing Team Ducati Panigale V4R     1'29.791LOWES

    1'29.97055 151,217       0.035       0.546  40    1'29.704A.7 ITA Pata Maxus Yamaha Yamaha YZF R1     1'29.704LOCATELLI

    1'31.04219 151,174       0.026       0.572  18    1'29.730A.8 ESP Aruba.it Racing - Ducati Ducati Panigale V4R     1'29.730BAUTISTA

    1'29.76722 151,111       0.037       0.609  43    1'29.767A.9 GBR bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team bimota KB998 Rimini     1'29.838LOWES

    1'29.80197 151,054       0.034       0.643  38    1'29.801X.10 ESP Honda HRC Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'30.036VIERGE

    1'30.14729 IND 150,802       0.150       0.793  28    1'29.951A.11 ITA Team Pata Go Eleven Ducati Panigale V4R     1'29.951IANNONE

    1'29.98687 150,743       0.035       0.828  37    1'29.986R.12 AUS GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'30.057GARDNER

    1'30.02845 IND 150,673       0.042       0.870  40    1'30.028S.13 GBR MGM BONOVO Racing Ducati Panigale V4R     1'30.125REDDING

    1'30.3295 IND 150,625       0.029       0.899  41    1'30.057Y.14 ITA Barni Spark Racing Team Ducati Panigale V4R     1'30.057MONTELLA

    1'30.62399 IND 150,588       0.022       0.921  42    1'30.079B.15 TUR Yamaha Motoxracing WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'30.079SOFUOGLU

    1'30.59160 150,372       0.129       1.050  26    1'30.208M.16 NED ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team BMW M1000RR     1'30.208VAN DER MARK

    1'30.98977 150,193       0.108       1.158  41    1'30.316D.17 SUI GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'30.316AEGERTER

    1'30.54531 149,973       0.132       1.290  40    1'30.448G.18 USA Kawasaki WorldSBK Team Kawasaki ZX-10RR     1'30.448GERLOFF

    1'30.45317 IND 149,965       0.005       1.295  35    1'30.453R.19 GBR Motocorsa Racing Ducati Panigale V4R     1'30.492VICKERS

    1'31.08395 IND 149,818       0.089       1.384  33    1'30.542T.20 GBR PETRONAS MIE Honda Racing Team Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'30.542MACKENZIE

    1'30.61365 149,809       0.005       1.389  36    1'30.547J.21 GBR Pata Maxus Yamaha Yamaha YZF R1     1'30.547REA

    1'30.77353 IND 149,437       0.226       1.615  35    1'30.773T.22 ESP Yamaha Motoxracing WorldSBK Team Yamaha YZF R1     1'30.798RABAT

    1'31.96616 IND 148,458       0.598       2.213  35    1'31.371G.23 ITA Bmax Ducati Panigale V4R     1'31.371RUIU

    1'33.43721 IND 146,172       1.429       3.642  35    1'32.800Z.24 MAS PETRONAS MIE Honda Racing Team Honda CBR1000 RR-R     1'32.800ZAIDI
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Best Sectors & Speed Free Practice 2nd Session Cremona Circuit 3.768 m

Acerbis Italian Round, 2-4 May 2025

2.3

WorldSBK

102/04

BEST LAP

    1'29.2501 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V4R11

    1'29.4652 T. RAZGATLIOGLU BMW M1000RR1

    1'29.6403 A. BASSANI bimota KB998 Rimini47

    1'29.7044 A. LOCATELLI Yamaha YZF R155

    1'29.7305 A. BAUTISTA Ducati Panigale V4R19

    1'29.7856 I. LECUONA Honda CBR1000 RR-R7

    1'29.7917 S. LOWES Ducati Panigale V4R14

    1'29.8388 A. LOWES bimota KB998 Rimini22

    1'29.9519 A. IANNONE Ducati Panigale V4R29

    1'29.95410 D. PETRUCCI Ducati Panigale V4R9

    1'30.03611 X. VIERGE Honda CBR1000 RR-R97

    1'30.05712 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V4R5

    1'30.05713 R. GARDNER Yamaha YZF R187

    1'30.07914 B. SOFUOGLU Yamaha YZF R199

    1'30.12515 S. REDDING Ducati Panigale V4R45

    1'30.20816 M. VAN DER MARK BMW M1000RR60

    1'30.31617 D. AEGERTER Yamaha YZF R177

    1'30.44818 G. GERLOFF Kawasaki ZX-10RR31

    1'30.49219 R. VICKERS Ducati Panigale V4R17

    1'30.54220 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR1000 RR-R95

    1'30.54721 J. REA Yamaha YZF R165

    1'30.79822 T. RABAT Yamaha YZF R153

    1'31.37123 G. RUIU Ducati Panigale V4R16

    1'32.80024 Z. ZAIDI Honda CBR1000 RR-R21

SPEED

bimota KB998 Rimini 308,6A. BASSANI 1 47

Ducati Panigale V4R 308,6N. BULEGA 2 11

BMW M1000RR 307,7T. RAZGATLIOGLU 3 1

Ducati Panigale V4R 307,7A. BAUTISTA 4 19

Kawasaki ZX-10RR 306,8G. GERLOFF 5 31

BMW M1000RR 306,8M. VAN DER MARK 6 60

Honda CBR1000 RR-R 305,9X. VIERGE 7 97

Ducati Panigale V4R 305,1D. PETRUCCI 8 9

Ducati Panigale V4R 305,1S. REDDING 9 45

Ducati Panigale V4R 304,2R. VICKERS 10 17

Ducati Panigale V4R 304,2A. IANNONE 11 29

bimota KB998 Rimini 304,2A. LOWES 12 22

Honda CBR1000 RR-R 304,2I. LECUONA 13 7

Yamaha YZF R1 303,4R. GARDNER 14 87

Yamaha YZF R1 303,4D. AEGERTER 15 77

Ducati Panigale V4R 302,5S. LOWES 16 14

Yamaha YZF R1 302,5J. REA 17 65

Yamaha YZF R1 301,7B. SOFUOGLU 18 99

Yamaha YZF R1 301,7A. LOCATELLI 19 55

Ducati Panigale V4R 301,7Y. MONTELLA 20 5

Honda CBR1000 RR-R 299,2T. MACKENZIE 21 95

Ducati Panigale V4R 299,2G. RUIU 22 16

Honda CBR1000 RR-R 299,2Z. ZAIDI 23 21

Yamaha YZF R1 295,9T. RABAT 24 53

SEG. 1

      16.683A. LOWES1 22

      16.758S. LOWES2 14

      16.792A. LOCATELLI3 55

      16.793I. LECUONA4 7

      16.800A. IANNONE5 29

      16.831X. VIERGE6 97

      16.838R. GARDNER7 87

      16.843A. BASSANI8 47

      16.851N. BULEGA9 11

      16.863D. PETRUCCI10 9

      16.863A. BAUTISTA11 19

      16.866T. RAZGATLIOGLU12 1

      16.871Y. MONTELLA13 5

      16.889R. VICKERS14 17

      16.916T. MACKENZIE15 95

      16.924B. SOFUOGLU16 99

      16.937S. REDDING17 45

      16.951G. GERLOFF18 31

      16.996D. AEGERTER19 77

      16.999G. RUIU20 16

      17.014T. RABAT21 53

      17.014M. VAN DER MARK22 60

      17.024J. REA23 65

      17.424Z. ZAIDI24 21

SEG. 2

      23.142A. BASSANI1 47

      23.167N. BULEGA2 11

      23.223M. VAN DER MARK3 60

      23.259T. RAZGATLIOGLU4 1

      23.259I. LECUONA5 7

      23.271A. LOCATELLI6 55

      23.299A. BAUTISTA7 19

      23.301D. AEGERTER8 77

      23.304R. GARDNER9 87

      23.322Y. MONTELLA10 5

      23.329B. SOFUOGLU11 99

      23.333J. REA12 65

      23.338S. LOWES13 14

      23.339A. LOWES14 22

      23.364A. IANNONE15 29

      23.365X. VIERGE16 97

      23.377D. PETRUCCI17 9

      23.415S. REDDING18 45

      23.427G. GERLOFF19 31

      23.441T. MACKENZIE20 95

      23.558T. RABAT21 53

      23.636R. VICKERS22 17

      23.748G. RUIU23 16

      23.849Z. ZAIDI24 21

SEG. 3

      27.190N. BULEGA1 11

      27.359T. RAZGATLIOGLU2 1

      27.386A. BAUTISTA3 19

      27.393S. LOWES4 14

      27.448A. BASSANI5 47

      27.459D. PETRUCCI6 9

      27.471A. IANNONE7 29

      27.511I. LECUONA8 7

      27.526A. LOWES9 22

      27.553Y. MONTELLA10 5

      27.582B. SOFUOGLU11 99

      27.589A. LOCATELLI12 55

      27.622X. VIERGE13 97

      27.635S. REDDING14 45

      27.661R. GARDNER15 87

      27.681T. MACKENZIE16 95

      27.685D. AEGERTER17 77

      27.687M. VAN DER MARK18 60

      27.734R. VICKERS19 17

      27.768G. GERLOFF20 31

      27.784J. REA21 65

      27.798T. RABAT22 53

      27.993G. RUIU23 16

      28.526Z. ZAIDI24 21

SEG. 4

      21.956T. RAZGATLIOGLU1 1

      21.987A. LOCATELLI2 55

      21.989N. BULEGA3 11

      22.018A. BAUTISTA4 19

      22.044A. IANNONE5 29

      22.053I. LECUONA6 7

      22.070S. LOWES7 14

      22.070X. VIERGE8 97

      22.076Y. MONTELLA9 5

      22.083S. REDDING10 45

      22.111A. BASSANI11 47

      22.127D. PETRUCCI12 9

      22.135G. GERLOFF13 31

      22.185B. SOFUOGLU14 99

      22.191R. VICKERS15 17

      22.201A. LOWES16 22

      22.205M. VAN DER MARK17 60

      22.206R. GARDNER18 87

      22.208D. AEGERTER19 77

      22.296T. MACKENZIE20 95

      22.321T. RABAT21 53

      22.342J. REA22 65

      22.575G. RUIU23 16

      22.893Z. ZAIDI24 21
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Cremona Circuit 3.768 m

WorldSBK

2.4

Ideal Times Free Practice 2nd Session

Acerbis Italian Round, 2-4 May 2025
102/04

Rider

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Nat Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeBike Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

 
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.851       23.167       27.190       21.989111 N. BULEGA ITA

+       0.0531    1'29.250
    1'29.197

 +0.023+0.030

 
BMW M1000RR       16.866       23.259       27.359       21.95612 T. RAZGATLIOGLU TUR

+       0.0252    1'29.465
    1'29.440

+0.025   

+0.070
bimota KB998 Rimini       16.843       23.142       27.448       22.111473 A. BASSANI ITA

+       0.0963    1'29.640
    1'29.544

+0.002 +0.005+0.019

+0.137
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.758       23.338       27.393       22.070144 S. LOWES GBR

+       0.2327    1'29.791
    1'29.559

+0.095   

+0.081
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.863       23.299       27.386       22.018195 A. BAUTISTA ESP

+       0.1645    1'29.730
    1'29.566

+0.079 +0.004 

 
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       16.793       23.259       27.511       22.05376 I. LECUONA ESP

+       0.1696    1'29.785
    1'29.616

 +0.019+0.150

+0.021
Yamaha YZF R1       16.792       23.271       27.589       21.987557 A. LOCATELLI ITA

+       0.0654    1'29.704
    1'29.639

+0.044   

 
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.800       23.364       27.471       22.044298 A. IANNONE ITA

+       0.2729    1'29.951
    1'29.679

+0.083 +0.045+0.144

 
bimota KB998 Rimini       16.683       23.339       27.526       22.201229 A. LOWES GBR

+       0.0898    1'29.838
    1'29.749

+0.089   

+0.163
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.871       23.322       27.553       22.076510 Y. MONTELLA ITA

+       0.23513    1'30.057
    1'29.822

+0.072   

+0.106
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.863       23.377       27.459       22.127911 D. PETRUCCI ITA

+       0.12810    1'29.954
    1'29.826

 +0.020+0.002

 
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       16.831       23.365       27.622       22.0709712 X. VIERGE ESP

+       0.14811    1'30.036
    1'29.888

 +0.070+0.078

+0.017
Yamaha YZF R1       16.838       23.304       27.661       22.2068713 R. GARDNER AUS

+       0.04812    1'30.057
    1'30.009

  +0.031

 
Yamaha YZF R1       16.924       23.329       27.582       22.1859914 B. SOFUOGLU TUR

+       0.05914    1'30.079
    1'30.020

+0.014 +0.045 

+0.009
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.937       23.415       27.635       22.0834515 S. REDDING GBR

+       0.05515    1'30.125
    1'30.070

+0.029  +0.017

 
BMW M1000RR       17.014       23.223       27.687       22.2056016 M. VAN DER MARK NED

+       0.07916    1'30.208
    1'30.129

 +0.079 

+0.072
Yamaha YZF R1       16.996       23.301       27.685       22.2087717 D. AEGERTER SUI

+       0.12617    1'30.316
    1'30.190

+0.014 +0.039+0.001

+0.053
Kawasaki ZX-10RR       16.951       23.427       27.768       22.1353118 G. GERLOFF USA

+       0.16718    1'30.448
    1'30.281

+0.016 +0.098 

+0.074
Honda CBR1000 RR-R       16.916       23.441       27.681       22.2969519 T. MACKENZIE GBR

+       0.20820    1'30.542
    1'30.334

+0.082 +0.052 

+0.016
Ducati Panigale V4R       16.889       23.636       27.734       22.1911720 R. VICKERS GBR

+       0.04219    1'30.492
    1'30.450

+0.022 +0.004 

+0.041
Yamaha YZF R1       17.024       23.333       27.784       22.3426521 J. REA GBR

+       0.06421    1'30.547
    1'30.483

+0.008 +0.015 

 
Yamaha YZF R1       17.014       23.558       27.798       22.3215322 T. RABAT ESP

+       0.10722    1'30.798
    1'30.691

